Winnebago County ROSC Membership Protocols



Overview

Winnebago County ROSC is a coordinated network of community-based services and supports that:

- Helps people enter and navigate systems of care.
- Builds on the strengths and resilience of individuals, families, and communities to achieve abstinence.
- Assists in removing barriers in recovery.
- Helps individuals stay engaged in the recovery process.
- Aides in Improving the health, wellness, and quality of life for those with or at risk of alcohol and drug problems.

WCR Mission: The mission of the Winnebago County ROSC is to build a collaborative community representing all service areas in Winnebago County while recognizing Multiple Pathways to Recovery.

ROSC Vision: The Vision of the Winnebago County ROSC is to be a resource to the

community including persons in recovery, their families, and others.

Orientation: Members will be able to attend an orientation session either in person or over zoom. There will be a fixed but flexible orientations time slot Bi-weekly (on Mondays at 10:00am).

Training in the ROSC framework: All ROSC Members and Non-member volunteers will be educated on the ROSC principles, which is to educate and shed light on substance use and dual diagnosis (Mental Health disorders) in our communities. We encourage all members to attend training courses offered by the ROSC Council. This is not mandatory, but we want to encourage everyone to come to trainings when ever possible to stay up to date on Substance and Mental health topics.

Adherence to the strategic plan: As a council member you will have access to view the full list of the strategic plan which includes the action plans for each Goal listed below. This list will serve as the WCR guide.

Goal 1: Increase the involvement of family members and other natural supports in the Recovery process of loved ones

Winnebago County ROSC Membership Protocols

- Goal 2. Decrease Stigma in the community
- Goal 3. Housing
- Goal 4. Employment
- Goal 5. Transportation
- Goal 6. Improve knowledge of recovery events in the community
- Goals 7. Build Recovery programs alongside providers
- Goals 8. Increase and Maintain ROSC Council
- Goal 9. Establish Recovery Support Services for Winnebago County

Who are our members?

Recovery-focused organizations, community business organizations, workforce development programs, recovery homes, homeless shelters, community centers, supportive services organizations, government entities/decision-makers, police departments, families, individuals in recovery and those interested in learning more about recovery. Members come from various walks if life in Winnebago county.

How does one become a member?

The target member is invited to attend a meeting via email or phone call. The potential member will then RSVP to attend the meeting. Upon attending their first meeting, they will learn about the council and our activities. Potential members can determine if they would like to become a member at the first meeting they attend.

Members are encouraged to attend each meeting or send a representative in their stead. Additionally, current members can invite other potential members to attend meetings.

When are the ROSC meetings?

Meeting's will be the second Tuesday of each month from 10:00 am – 11:00 am.

What do members do for the ROSC?

Members are expected to participate in monthly meetings that will:

- assist in establishing a community-based system to fill gaps in services found between providers and across the recovery process
- empower people with lived experience to have their voices heard and enhance their connection to the community
- plan and participate in trainings and other activities hosted by the ROSC council
- promote multiple pathways to recovery